

NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date : 13-01-2023

2

Agency Name.	Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
Application No.	70144008359
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB114-2022-CHA
Location.	HARAYANA
Address.	104 , 1ST FLOOR , SILVERTON TOWER, GOLF COURSE EXTENSION ROAD, SEC -50 , GURUGRAMGurgaon
Amount(in Rs)	360790.03/-

Amount in Words :Three Lakh Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1506970144008359 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre,21/1, III Floor Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date : 13-01-2023

Agency Name.	Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited
Application No.	70144008359
MoEF/SG File No.	9-HRB114-2022-CHA
Location.	HARAYANA
Address:	104, 1ST FLOOR, SILVERTON TOWER, GOLF COURSE EXTENSION ROAD, SEC -50, GURUGRAM Gurgaon
Amount(in Rs)	360790.03/-

Amount in Words :Three Lakh Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	HARAYANA CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0996335
Pay to Account No.	1506970144008359 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India FCS Centre, 21/1, III Floor, Jelitta Towers, Mission Road, Bengaluru-560027

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

Note:After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date and reference id to Email: fcsblr@unionbankofindia.bank, epurse@unionbankofindia.bank, ubin0903710@unionbankofindia.bank



COMPLIANCE OF THE SCHEDULED TRIBES AND OTHER TRADITIONAL FOREST DWELLER (RECOGNITION FOREST RIGHTS) ACT 2006 (CERTIFICATE TO BE GIVEN THE CONCERNED DISTRICT COLLECTOR)

TITLE OF THE CASE/PROJECT: Diversion of 0.0112 ha. of Forest land for access to the proposed retail outlet of HPCL along on ODR Road (NH-71 to Jatusana Road), at Km 06.468 (LHS), in Village-Jatusana, Khewat No.-432, Khatoni No.-474, Mustil No.-65, Killa No.-18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil-Palhawas, under forest Division and District, Rewari. Online Proposal No.-FP/HR/Approach/144008/2021

It is certified that the forest land proposed to be diverted is plantation which was notified as Forest less than 75 years prior to the 13th day of December 2005 and is located in Village Phider having no recorded population of scheduled Tribes as per the Census 2001 and the Census 2011.

Divisional Forest Officer Rewari

Signature (Full name and Official seal of the District Collector)



LD.FO; Reveni

FCAD



MA

Dated: 04-08-2022





हिन्दुस्तान पेट्रोलियम कॉपरिशन लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उपकम) रजिस्टर्ड ऑफिस : 17, जमशेदजी टाटा रोड़, मुम्बई - 400 020 HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED (A Government Of India Enterprise) Registered Office : 17, Jamshedji Tata Road, Mumbai-400 020

गुरूग्राम रिटेल क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय :– 104, प्रथम तल, सिल्वरटन टावर, गोल्फ कोर्स एक्सर्टेशन रोड़, सैक्टर–50, गुरूग्राम–122018 Gurugram Retail Regional Office : 104, Fist Floor, Silverton Tower, Golf Course Extension Road, Sec. 50, Gurugram–122018

COMPLIANCE OF REPORT 2A/2B

Proposal Name- **Diversion of 0.0112 ha of Forest land for access to the proposed retail outlet of HPCL** along on ODR Road (NH 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km 06.468 (LHS), in Village-Jatusana, Khewat No. 432, khatoni No. 474, Mustil No.-65, Killa No -18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil- Palhawas, under forest Division and District, Rewari Online Proposal No FP/HR/Approach/144008/2021.

I, Siddharth Yadav Area Sales Office, Gurugram Retail Regional Office, Haryana applied for Diversion of 0.0112 hect.) of Forest land for access to the proposed retail outlet of HPCL along on ODR Road (NH 71 to Jatusana Road), at Km 06.468 (LHS), in Village-Jatusana, Khewat No. 432, khatoni No. 474, Mustil No.-65, Killa No -18/2/1, 23/1/2, Tehsil Palhawas, under forest Division and District, Rewari (Haryana).

An amount of Rs. 3,60,790.03/- (Three lakh Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Rupees) has been deposited in The Federal bank limited on account of CA, ACA, NPV vide UTR No. FDRLR52023011700524562 dated 13.01.2023

I do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under: -

1. Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.

2. The number of trees/plants to be felled shall not in any way exceed the number indicated in the proposal and no harm shall be done to the wildlife during felling of trees. The felling of trees/plants will be carried out under the strict supervision of the State Forest Department and the amount spent on felling of trees/plants will be deposited by the user agency to the State Forest Department.



3. As per the proposed CA Scheme, Compensatory afforestation (CA) shall be taken up by the State Forest Department over degraded forest land. The Plantation shall be done within one year from the date of issue of approval. As far as possible, a mixture of local indigenous species shall be planted, and monoculture of any species shall strictly be avoided.

4. The Divisional Forest Officer shall ensure that the approved CA site will not be changed without the approval of Competent Authority.

5. The State CAMPA Authority shall ensure that the funds under State CAMPA are released to Divisional Forest Officer as per approved CA scheme.

6. The Divisional Forest Officer shall upload the KML files of the degraded forest area accepted for raising compensatory afforestation in the E-Green watch portal of FSI, before handing over of forest land to the user agency.

7. The diverted forest land shell not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the proposal.

8. The user agency shall pay additional amount of NPV as and when increased by the order of MoEF&CC or any Court and Divisional Forest Officer will ensure that the increased amount is deposited.

9. The initial permission is given to this proposal for 15 years. After that the permission shall again be obtained under the extant Rule under Van (Sanrakshan & Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980.

10. No damage will be done to the adjoining forest land, Simultaneously, all efforts will be made to save adjoining forest and forest land.

11. The forest land proposed to be diverted shall, under no circumstances, be transferred to any other agency, department, or person without approval of the Competent Authority under Van (Sanrakshan & Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980.

12. The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed without prior approval of Competent Authority under Van (Sanrakshan & Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980.

13. The user agency shall carry out muck disposal at pre-designated sites as per the approved scheme.

14. Any other condition may be stipulated by Divisional Forest Officer from time to time. in the interest of conservation, protection and development of forests & wildlife.

15. User Agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986, if applicable.

16. It will be the responsibility of the Divisional Forest Officer/User Agency to obtain all other prior approval/clearances under all other relevant Acts/Rules/ Court's



Rulings/instructions, etc., including environmental clearance, as applicable to this proposal.

17. Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Van (Sanrakshan & Samvardhan) Adhiniyam, 1980 and action would be taken as per the guidelines issued by MoEF&CC.

Special Conditions: -

1. Light Crown trees should be planted at an interval of 1.0 to 1.5 meters on the entire periphery of the petrol pump leaving 1.5 meters space from the wall.

2. The user agency will also carry out plantation on the access road (Entry/Exit or Deceleration/Acceleration) and on the Separator Island. Further this separator island will not be used for any kind of commercial purpose.

Thanking You,

